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Majstrovstvá SR open a juniorov
Šamorín, 7. - 9.6.2024

disciplína 31 muži, 50m prsia Open
09.06.2024 - 9:00 Výsledky rozplavby
Rekord SR sen. 27.65 Botík Marek VSKUK Budapest (HUN) 20.08.2017
Rekord SR jun. 28.73 Beňo Jozef PITOP Indianapolis (USA) 27.08.2017

bodovanie: FINA 2023

por. Roč. čas RT b o d y

Open

1. Kuchár Matej 84 ŠK UMB Banská Bystrica 28.93 +0,70 721 A
2. Kazimír Samuel Alexander 01 ROYAL plavecký klub 29.33 +0,69 692 A + 0.40
3. Halas Adam 98 XBS swimming 29.41 +0,65 686 A + 0.48
4. Dikácz Bence 04 XBS swimming 29.46 +0,72 683 A + 0.53
5. Kudla Patrik 03 ROYAL plavecký klub 29.58 +0,75 675 A + 0.65
6. Dragúň Marián 90 ROYAL plavecký klub 29.65 +0,67 670 A + 0.72
7. Osadský Phillip William 05 PK Martin 29.66 +0,62 669 A + 0.73
8. Stanko Jakub 08 PK Nanti 29.77 +0,65 662 A + 0.84
9. Horváth Maroš 89 ROYAL plavecký klub 29.92 +0,68 652 B + 0.99

10. Dolinský Jakub Ivan 05 PK Banská Bystrica 29.93 +0,71 651 B + 1.00
11. Minárik Mário 08 Piraňa Topolčany 30.21 +0,65 633 B + 1.28
12. Sedlák Samuel 06 PK Orca Bratislava 30.53 +0,71 614 B + 1.60
13. Luksaj Dominik 06 PK Humenné 30.65 +0,67 606 B + 1.72
14. Koreň Marek 03 ŠK UMB Banská Bystrica 30.83 +0,67 596 B + 1.90
15. Coddington Mark 06 ROYAL plavecký klub 30.88 +0,59 593 B + 1.95
16. Taliga David 91 ROYAL plavecký klub 31.15 +0,74 578 ? + 2.22

Kobilic Kamil 04 XBS swimming 31.15 +0,69 578 ? + 2.22
18. Masár Sebastián 05 Slávia Trenčín 31.23 +0,65 573 C + 2.30
19. Ftorek Roman 03 Nereus Žilina 31.25 +0,68 572 C + 2.32
20. Peťkovský Šimon 07 KomKo Komárno 31.29 +0,69 570 C + 2.36
21. Tatarka Richard 07 ŠKP Košice 31.33 +0,69 568 C + 2.40
22. Oselský Simon 09 PK Orca Bratislava 31.37 +0,66 566 C + 2.44
23. Hrušovský Šimon 04 KP Spišská Nová Ves 31.52 +0,66 558 C + 2.59
24. Bielik Adam 03 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 31.58 +0,59 554 C + 2.65
25. Mjartan Marian 08 Aquasport Levice 31.79 +0,65 543 R + 2.86
26. Pavlík Matthew Lee 07 DSC Prešov 31.81 +0,65 542 R + 2.88
27. Surovec Maroš 06 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 31.86 +0,68 540 R + 2.93
28. Kožuškanič Alex 06 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 32.05 +0,71 530 R + 3.12
29. Pilek Matúš 07 PK Nové Zámky 32.15 +0,76 525 R + 3.22
30. Luksaj Filip 09 PK Humenné 32.17 +0,61 524 R + 3.24
31. Kubán Michal 06 XBS swimming 32.39 +0,71 514 R + 3.46
32. Vojtko Milan 07 PK Azeta 32.57 +0,69 505 R + 3.64
33. Černák Adam 07 PK Martin 32.68 +0,66 500 + 3.75
34. Böhman Patrik 05 STU Trnava 32.70 +0,66 499 + 3.77
35. Gajdoš Patrik 05 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 32.86 +0,66 492 + 3.93
36. Očko Samuel 08 PK Orca Bratislava 32.92 +0,75 489 + 3.99
37. Kochajda Rudolf 73 Trenčiansky PO 32.98 +0,69 487 + 4.05
38. Halás Martin 08 DSC Prešov 33.08 +0,74 482 + 4.15
39. Drozda Dušan 87 XBS swimming 33.17 +0,72 478 + 4.24
40. Lengyel Richard 08 STU Trnava 33.23 +0,64 476 + 4.30
41. Šuster Tomáš 05 KVŠ OCEÁN Bratislava 33.67 +0,61 457 + 4.74
42. Vavrek Martin 08 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 33.68 +0,68 457 + 4.75
43. Vilina Adam 08 AQUATICS Nitra 33.72 +0,70 455 + 4.79
44. Žiak Kristián 07 PK ŠG Nitra 33.76 +0,65 454 + 4.83
45. Janiga Tomáš 08 PK Pezinok 33.79 +0,65 452 + 4.86
46. Gaži Ján 07 Slávia Trenčín 33.92 +0,65 447 + 4.99
47. Ilkanič Tomáš 06 ŠK UMB Banská Bystrica 34.06 +0,69 442 + 5.13
48. Žuffa Tomáš 10 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.07 +0,65 441 + 5.14
49. Zvozil Nikolas 08 Piraňa Topolčany 34.13 +0,77 439 + 5.20
50. Kišš Michal 09 PAP Svit 34.15 +0,64 438 + 5.22
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Majstrovstvá SR open a juniorov
Šamorín, 7. - 9.6.2024

disciplína 31, muži, 50m prsia, rozplavby, Open

por. Roč. čas RT b o d y

51. Juríček Filip 08 MPK Prievidza 34.29 +0,72 433 + 5.36
52. Berkeš Šimon 08 Aquasport Levice 34.42 +0,74 428 + 5.49
53. Payne Alexander Roger 09 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.49 +0,64 425 + 5.56
54. Račko Šimon 09 PK Humenné 34.52 +0,69 424 + 5.59
55. Duffala Adam 07 PK Pezinok 34.53 +0,67 424 + 5.60
56. Pandoš Michal 05 PK Humenné 34.54 +0,69 424 + 5.61
57. Mojžíš Jakub 08 PK Orca Bratislava 34.67 +0,73 419 + 5.74
58. Žákovič Max 07 PK ŠG Nitra 34.76 +0,70 416 + 5.83
59. Lidaj Luka 09 Záhorák Senica 34.78 +0,78 415 + 5.85
60. Mesároš Matúš 06 PO UMB Banská Bystrica 34.82 +0,64 413 + 5.89
61. Listopad Samuel 07 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.85 +0,68 412 + 5.92
62. Maliukov Sviatoslav 08 PK Orca Bratislava 35.14 +0,69 402 + 6.21
63. Fecenko Rastislav 07 PK Humenné 35.21 +0,77 400 + 6.28
64. Pokorný Karol 09 ŠKP Košice 35.29 +0,67 397 + 6.36
65. Zaťko Tomáš 08 Nereus Žilina 35.34 +0,60 395 + 6.41
66. Stranianek Juraj 07 PK Victoria Žilina 35.49 +0,73 390 + 6.56
67. Hoferica Jakub 05 Považskobystrický PO 35.55 +0,73 388 + 6.62
68. Mihalovič Krištof 09 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 35.62 +0,47 386 + 6.69
69. Nemtušiak Jakub 08 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 35.63 +0,76 386 + 6.70
70. Cigánik Marián 07 Nereus Žilina 35.64 +0,69 386 + 6.71
71. Mihálik Matúš 08 Kúpele Piešťany 35.84 +0,70 379 + 6.91
72. Vavrica Branislav 05 PO UMB Banská Bystrica 35.96 +0,73 375 + 7.03
73. Srokovský Ján 08 PK Prešov 36.07 +0,66 372 + 7.14
74. Ďurči Martin 09 PK Orca Bratislava 36.34 +0,71 364 + 7.41
75. Pekarčík Marián 09 STU Trnava 36.40 +0,64 362 + 7.47
76. Leňo Martin 08 PK Humenné 36.53 +0,74 358 + 7.60
77. Kozák Damián 08 KVŠ OCEÁN Bratislava 36.55 +0,74 357 + 7.62
78. Hoferica Peter 05 Považskobystrický PO 36.59 +0,71 356 + 7.66
79. Leskovský Pavol 08 KVŠ OCEÁN Malacky 36.79 +0,69 350 + 7.86
80. Klabník Jakub 09 XBS swimming 37.14 +0,76 341 + 8.21
81. Hrina Martin 08 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 37.29 +0,53 337 + 8.36
82. Hegely Šimon 08 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 37.37 +0,68 334 + 8.44
83. Závodský Miroslav 90 ROYAL plavecký klub 37.46 +0,63 332 + 8.53
84. Benčík Peter 09 PK Pezinok 37.77 +0,67 324 + 8.84
85. Jenča Adam 09 KVŠ OCEÁN Bratislava 38.34 +0,73 310 + 9.41
86. Staš Peter 88 ROYAL plavecký klub 38.96 +0,71 295 + 10.03
87. Michalský Kristián 03 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 39.00 +0,78 294 + 10.07
88. Petro Martin 90 ROYAL plavecký klub 40.81 +0,80 257 + 11.88
89. Vizent Alex 09 PK Pezinok 41.15 +0,71 250 + 12.22

starší juniori

1. Sedlák Samuel 06 PK Orca Bratislava 30.53 +0,71 614 B
2. Luksaj Dominik 06 PK Humenné 30.65 +0,67 606 B + 0.12
3. Coddington Mark 06 ROYAL plavecký klub 30.88 +0,59 593 B + 0.35
4. Peťkovský Šimon 07 KomKo Komárno 31.29 +0,69 570 C + 0.76
5. Tatarka Richard 07 ŠKP Košice 31.33 +0,69 568 C + 0.80
6. Pavlík Matthew Lee 07 DSC Prešov 31.81 +0,65 542 R + 1.28
7. Surovec Maroš 06 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 31.86 +0,68 540 R + 1.33
8. Kožuškanič Alex 06 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 32.05 +0,71 530 R + 1.52
9. Pilek Matúš 07 PK Nové Zámky 32.15 +0,76 525 R + 1.62

10. Kubán Michal 06 XBS swimming 32.39 +0,71 514 R + 1.86
11. Vojtko Milan 07 PK Azeta 32.57 +0,69 505 R + 2.04
12. Černák Adam 07 PK Martin 32.68 +0,66 500 + 2.15
13. Žiak Kristián 07 PK ŠG Nitra 33.76 +0,65 454 + 3.23
14. Gaži Ján 07 Slávia Trenčín 33.92 +0,65 447 + 3.39
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Majstrovstvá SR open a juniorov
Šamorín, 7. - 9.6.2024

disciplína 31, žiaci, 50m prsia, rozplavby, starší juniori

por. Roč. čas RT b o d y

15. Ilkanič Tomáš 06 ŠK UMB Banská Bystrica 34.06 +0,69 442 + 3.53
16. Duffala Adam 07 PK Pezinok 34.53 +0,67 424 + 4.00
17. Žákovič Max 07 PK ŠG Nitra 34.76 +0,70 416 + 4.23
18. Mesároš Matúš 06 PO UMB Banská Bystrica 34.82 +0,64 413 + 4.29
19. Listopad Samuel 07 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.85 +0,68 412 + 4.32
20. Fecenko Rastislav 07 PK Humenné 35.21 +0,77 400 + 4.68
21. Stranianek Juraj 07 PK Victoria Žilina 35.49 +0,73 390 + 4.96
22. Cigánik Marián 07 Nereus Žilina 35.64 +0,69 386 + 5.11

mladší juniori

1. Stanko Jakub 08 PK Nanti 29.77 +0,65 662 A
2. Minárik Mário 08 Piraňa Topolčany 30.21 +0,65 633 B + 0.44
3. Oselský Simon 09 PK Orca Bratislava 31.37 +0,66 566 C + 1.60
4. Mjartan Marian 08 Aquasport Levice 31.79 +0,65 543 R + 2.02
5. Luksaj Filip 09 PK Humenné 32.17 +0,61 524 R + 2.40
6. Očko Samuel 08 PK Orca Bratislava 32.92 +0,75 489 + 3.15
7. Halás Martin 08 DSC Prešov 33.08 +0,74 482 + 3.31
8. Lengyel Richard 08 STU Trnava 33.23 +0,64 476 + 3.46
9. Vavrek Martin 08 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 33.68 +0,68 457 + 3.91

10. Vilina Adam 08 AQUATICS Nitra 33.72 +0,70 455 + 3.95
11. Janiga Tomáš 08 PK Pezinok 33.79 +0,65 452 + 4.02
12. Zvozil Nikolas 08 Piraňa Topolčany 34.13 +0,77 439 + 4.36
13. Kišš Michal 09 PAP Svit 34.15 +0,64 438 + 4.38
14. Juríček Filip 08 MPK Prievidza 34.29 +0,72 433 + 4.52
15. Berkeš Šimon 08 Aquasport Levice 34.42 +0,74 428 + 4.65
16. Payne Alexander Roger 09 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.49 +0,64 425 + 4.72
17. Račko Šimon 09 PK Humenné 34.52 +0,69 424 + 4.75
18. Mojžíš Jakub 08 PK Orca Bratislava 34.67 +0,73 419 + 4.90
19. Lidaj Luka 09 Záhorák Senica 34.78 +0,78 415 + 5.01
20. Pokorný Karol 09 ŠKP Košice 35.29 +0,67 397 + 5.52
21. Zaťko Tomáš 08 Nereus Žilina 35.34 +0,60 395 + 5.57
22. Mihalovič Krištof 09 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 35.62 +0,47 386 + 5.85
23. Nemtušiak Jakub 08 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 35.63 +0,76 386 + 5.86
24. Mihálik Matúš 08 Kúpele Piešťany 35.84 +0,70 379 + 6.07
25. Srokovský Ján 08 PK Prešov 36.07 +0,66 372 + 6.30
26. Ďurči Martin 09 PK Orca Bratislava 36.34 +0,71 364 + 6.57
27. Pekarčík Marián 09 STU Trnava 36.40 +0,64 362 + 6.63
28. Leňo Martin 08 PK Humenné 36.53 +0,74 358 + 6.76
29. Kozák Damián 08 KVŠ OCEÁN Bratislava 36.55 +0,74 357 + 6.78
30. Leskovský Pavol 08 KVŠ OCEÁN Malacky 36.79 +0,69 350 + 7.02
31. Klabník Jakub 09 XBS swimming 37.14 +0,76 341 + 7.37
32. Hrina Martin 08 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 37.29 +0,53 337 + 7.52
33. Hegely Šimon 08 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 37.37 +0,68 334 + 7.60
34. Benčík Peter 09 PK Pezinok 37.77 +0,67 324 + 8.00
35. Jenča Adam 09 KVŠ OCEÁN Bratislava 38.34 +0,73 310 + 8.57
36. Vizent Alex 09 PK Pezinok 41.15 +0,71 250 + 11.38

MS

1. Maliukov Sviatoslav 08 PK Orca Bratislava 35.14 +0,69 402


